At June 16, 2008, we had $180.0 million outstanding borrowings under the bridge credit facility at an interest rate of
2.69%, $487.0 million of outstanding borrowings under the 364-day credit facility at an interest rate of 2.58%,
$1.4 billion of outstanding borrowings under the five-year credit facility at an interest rate of 2.57%, and
$100.0 million of outstanding commercial paper issuances with a weighted average interest rate of 2.80%.

At June 16, 2008 we had open forward starting interest rate swap agreements with a total notional amount of
$600.0 million. We intend to settle these swaps for a cash payment of approximately $27.0 million.

S-10

Edgar Filing: Vulcan Materials CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization, on a consolidated basis, as of March 31, 2008:

�   on an actual basis; and

�   as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes in this offering and the application of the net proceeds,
after deducting underwriting discounts but before deducting other offering expenses, as described under
�Use of Proceeds.�

The unaudited information set forth below should be read in conjunction with our Annual Report on Form 10-K for
the year ended December 31, 2007, and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2008,
each incorporated by reference herein.

As of March 31,
2008

(Amounts in thousands)
Actual As Adjusted

Bank borrowings and commercial paper(1) $ 2,192,689 $
Current portion of long term debt 34,834 34,834

Total current debt and short-term borrowings 2,227,523

6.00% Notes due 2009 250,000 250,000
Floating Rate Notes due 2010 325,000 325,000
5.60% Notes due 2012(2) 299,494 299,494
   % Notes due 2013
6.40% Notes due 2017(3) 349,812 349,812
   % Notes due 2018
7.15% Notes due 2037(4) 249,307 249,307
Private placement notes 15,727 15,727
Medium-term notes 21,000 21,000
Industrial development revenue bonds 17,550 17,550
Other notes 1,782 1,782

Total long-term debt 1,529,672

Total debt 3,757,195

Shareholders� equity 3,747,019 3,747,019

Total debt and shareholders� equity $ 7,504,214 $

Edgar Filing: Vulcan Materials CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

(1)   As of the date hereof, we have received commitments to fund a new $305 million Term Loan Credit
Agreement with Wachovia Bank, National Association, as administrative agent, and various lenders. We anticipate
that the transaction will close on or before June 23, 2008. These commitments are subject to customary conditions.
The term loan will mature in 2011, and the terms are anticipated to be substantially similar to the five-year credit
facility arranged in connection with the mergers. The proceeds will be used to repay borrowings outstanding under the